Fixed Route Service

READING TIME TABLES

Timing points are located at the top of each table. The times
listed below each location will tell you when the bus will be
departing that location.

WAITING FOR THE BUS

Be at the location a few minutes early. Buses can stop on any
corner along a bus route as long as it is safe. Buses cannot stop
in a right turn lane unless they are making a right turn.

SIGNALING THE DRIVER

Stand on the passenger side of the road. Make sure the bus
driver can see you, and wave to signal the driver. Stand back
from the curb until the bus comes to a complete stop.

IDENTIFYING THE BUS

Check the destination marquees located on the front of the bus
and by the front door before boarding the bus.

BOARDING THE BUS

Upon request, all buses may be lowered for ease of boarding. For
your safety, find a seat or hold onto the handrail. Please leave the
seats in the front for senior citizens and persons with disabilities.

TRANSFERS

If you need to transfer in order to reach your destination, tell

the driver when you board your first bus and you will receive a
transfer slip. Transfers are free between all CAT buses when you
present this transfer slip. Transfer slips expire one (1) hour after
the issue time. There are three transfer points indicated by yellow
stars on the route map. Transfer points are located at the Front
Avenue shelter, the Mapleton Avenue transfer point, and Bismarck
State College.

TO STOP THE BUS

About one (1) block before the bus reaches your destination, pull
the yellow cord that runs along the interior of the bus windows
to signal the driver. You will be let off at the next block. Please
remain seated until the bus comes to a complete stop. After
exiting, wait until the bus is gone before crossing the street.

BIKE & BUS PROGRAM

All CAT buses have bike racks on the front to carry a minimum of
two bikes. Riders are responsible for loading and unloading their
own bikes, and any damages from improper use.

CAT BUS RIDER SAFETY

Please be considerate of the following safety rules:

K_etlap arms, legs, packages and other personal items out of the
aisles

Do not stand in the stairwells

No eating, drinking, or open containers on the bus
No smoking on or within 20 feet of a bus or shelter
No electronics without headphones

No roller blades or in-line skates

Pets mlust be transported in a travel kennel, except service
animals

Please limit yourself to two (2) packages
Strollers must be folded and stored out of the aisle

You may ask your driver questions while on the bus; however,
please refrain from carrying on a conversation with the driver
when the bus is in motion. The use of threatening behavior or
vulgar language will result in your being asked to leave the bus.
Drivers have the right to refuse service. Repeat occurrences
may result in suspension of CAT privileges. Please visit
www.bismantransit.com for more information.

MOBILITY AID ACCESSIBILITY

All of the CAT buses are equipped with ramps. The driver will
secure mobility aids and scooters inside with tie-downs before
the bus departs.

HOLIDAYS

CAT buses do NOT operate on Sundays, New Year's Day, Memorial
Day, Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, or
Christmas Day.

CAT INFORMATION

The Bis-Man Transit Center is open 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Monday
through Friday. For information, call the CAT Help line and a
representative can assist you. Please be aware that adverse
weather, traffic conditions, and/or construction detours may
affect the bus schedule.

ANIMALS

Riders may travel with service animals trained to assist them.
Service animals include guide dogs used by persons with vision
or hearing impairments and dogs and other animals that provide
aid to persons with mobility problems. Emotional support
animals are not considered service animals under ADA.

Pets may be brought on Bis-Man Transit vehicles if they are
contained within a pet carrier during the whole trip duration.

PIQase visit www.bismantransit.cpm for information on the
Animals and Service Animals policies.

Helpful Links

Find Us Online

[m] 2 [a] ¥ :
; . bismantransit.com
)ﬁ Service changes, detours, career opportunities,

Rider Guide & /
y

general information

[=]

Route Map

To request this brochure in an alternate
format, please call 701.258.6817 or visit our
website www.bismantransit.com

Follow Us On Facebook [u]§
BismarckCATBus
Service changes, community events, detours .

[=]

E'-" E Token Transit | 4

Mobile ticketing app for CAT pass purchases

[m]p-:
Passio GO E i..|:l' !

" =]
Live tracking app for CAT Buses ".t::[;.l' o
[5] ﬁﬁ

[=] Ecolane

= = Track Paratransit trip information, view
::-ﬁ?t‘fi' diminishing balances

o oy

OIf giobe

CAT Bus Fares

1-Way Pass | 1-DayPass | 30-Day Pass
Regular Fare: $1.50 $6.00 $36.00
Reduced Fare: $0.75 $3.00 $24.00

Students K-12 and higher education, Medicare card holders, and
Veterans qualify for reduced fare with appropriate photo ID.

Children 5 years and under, individuals 65 years and over, and
Paratransit passengers ride the CAT for free.

30-Day Passes expire 30 days after they are first used.
1-Day Passes expire at midnight on the day they are first used.

CAT Buses do not accept checks, credit, or debit cards. Please pay
using cash, change, or a CAT pass (electronic or physical). If you
do not have exact change, the cashbox will print out your change
on a change card which can be used only for CAT bus rides (NO
CASH VALUE).

V y

Revised January 2025

Vs 7 9

3750 East Rosser Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58501
Phone: 701.323.9228

Fax: 701.258.6752
Email: info@bismantransit.com




Route

@ YlION aJed Ajiweq

Places of interest

= Bismarck City County

Building

= Bismarck Veterans

Memorial Library

@ juI0d Jajsuea] any uolajde

Southbound

@ anuaAay |olide) 13 199.41S Y1ZT

= North Dakota Heritage
Center & State Museum

@ 8uipjing joude)

7:23

7:25

7:36

7:44

> @ Aseaqr a1gnd asewsig

~ e 191|9YS AV U044 DALY

8:23

8:25

8:36

8:44

9:23
10:23

9:25
10:25

9:36
10:36

9:44
10:44

11:23

11:25

11:36

11:44

12:23
1:23

12:25
1:25

12:36
1:36

12:44
1:44

2:23

2:25

2:36

2:44

3:23
4:23

3:25
4:25

3:36
4:36

3:44
4:44

< Bus departs from Mapleton Avenue transfer point at 30 minutes after the hour.

$ (3‘5 Z
z
= S g = Menards
o X =
z X = %,
= &
3 OINT o)
p ROCKY P F HARVEST LANE W EX
2 z 5
\am WEISS s 2 >
A Family S | 14th Street Mall
= I
5 = Fare MAPLETON
entur ¥
s Hig yé so;k{grge% &
- afe =
School CENTURY Ins. Bldg oﬁ%ﬁl
=1 YDC =
. = JSND North &
&
S \g&\
AN
G\
-S‘;:‘,'?
COMMONS GATEWAY INTERSTATE 8
SNE N =
INTERSTATE C
TURNPIKE
< - Z
5 el SENATE INTERCHANGE Eﬁ%
= E GOVERNOR
& ‘-.L CAPITOL
‘_ CAPITOL CAPITOL
= = P ALLISON
£ = 8 = S CENTRAL  ©
@ s 3 = LONGLEY
CENTRAL =]
2 SPAULDING MASTERSON
=
£z £ = z z HERITAGE
OWENS = ] c
2 w DIVIDE = DIVIDE |
OSAGE S5 E S
E £ g HARMON K
CHEROKEE 9 g - R S - -
2 %
%, TETON
;S e \ 1 Black
2 = ol ‘ C
s N Capitol ™, S a
= T
z
ARIKARA CAPITOL Heritage - S
Caol g Hifige Northbound
SEMINOLE 'ﬂgﬁ'g
Arrow- < B
SIOUX a Boulevard o 5
BOULEVARD BOULEVARD Avenue 3 - ®
TOWER . 1 Apartments L] = =
St. Mary's z = - ph o (] o
Middle E E E = S a 3 e
F School F M ® - - a
% =/ Will-Moore = o o N
s School S = o 0
E = v T %
> S = =
BislT_a?‘ck < = =} o
. i 6 =
° Martin ¥ School  © w - g >
Luther £ £ > & = <
c ¢ Schoo! c o S Q o
o B B - B I ‘A = | © 5 | 2
= 2 2 g § B E E z E T |2 |a |0
=) 1 B - - « 2
§ e e o
A £ A
: : 7:09 7:16
ROSSER ROS
i aanflgr:d CHI St. Alexius 8:09 8:16
z = Ly Medical THa 9:09 9:16
E Hall Marys . .
S BROADWAY ry BROAT 10:09 10:16
. £ -~ 11:09 11:16
£ 12:09 12:16
FRONT #l FRONT 1:09 1:16
- a SWEET .. e - 2:09 2:16
E 5 Eventk & s & 3:09 3:16
Center . | : :
BOWEN
High 'yerge = 4:09 4:16
: itness NeAls =
Rise = 5:09 5:16
INDIANA
INDIANA 6:09 6:16
- MICHIGAN 4
a 5 STARDUST
s
amilv Kirkwood

5:23
6:23

5:25
6:25

5:36
6:36

5:44
6:44

. 5 _ STBENEDICT 2 SHADY 5 E g S
Family § . 2 2 N CENTRAL é
g § - = ,% [~ . =]
R x o w = a T North T T T
@@\ 0/%€ CENTRAL = B L g § 5 KAVANEY Oﬂsé“"?gl EE z :
ANARY WCHSC \ CWERS 2 OWENS OWENS = w
i? DIVIDE > = DIVIDE
Vo Tech Center = YMCA ' osace 3 S ! z
COLLEGE CHEROKEE B e ©
. % ), %n- ; o
BSC £ Student Union % TETON
sampus % 2 % State .
9 EDWARDS . é CHEYENNE Capitol '9%%
= = o = T
N g =z g mom CAPITOL . Heritage = °
o 2% L4 2& 2 soumos %g GROUNDS Ay
= 8 B Ty Arraw- 5
2 2 H}ggrlggu‘a” “’43,7, HGHAND ¢ SI0UX Boulevard
& k) % 3 BOULEVARD Avenue
< f::::lgl S ‘*@\m TOWER St. Mary's BOULZARDI . Apartments
% PRO, E Middle s IS B T E
z SPECT F School F ) 5
£ h, % MASON émj z Will-Moore
VICTORY oy ® z \ . s School
z g s Hugh
.. é . . £ Admin, Bisarck s
7 = e 2 D D : g
% KEATING E £ = Martin -~ _ _ school P
= S| Luth = =
% = I = ¢ < cuSOhbOl o F M
P o = s = =2 2 g & & E E =
’% A, @h Roosevelt % E ) B - -
%% % g3 ASchool Cathedral s ! Library . .
] MISSOURI ©
BankofNDl\ L - 2% - ROSSER |
N R £ 238 - Senford__ CHISE Alexius N
Sy, WERER E: 5*% z - ~ Medical
N Mayy Elks > L sroapway 1l Marys o
My JEFFERSON MEMOR)p, Pool -
K VAl s MAIN
Ty R = z
HeoL 2 E - Municipal FRONT i
HANNIFIN BaIIpaF:k FRON'
SWEET - a S WEE T e - = sweer o
2 3 5 Eventk & 5 =
. . C - -
Riverside RA‘(‘%':{%% = = — O W EN BOWEN ‘entj"
Park Center 2 High e
DaZkOta GARDENg oA Rls"eVDIANA
00
B 2 Blue Route
MEADOW Dacot(a:h Rtecovery
enter
ARBOR a
¢l Northbound Southbound
Family "
Fare “0p o o
= vy () v 3 w E
2 ° @ o @ I
£ = BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY == Q Z P
= PORTLAND - 3 Y 3 (o]
RIVERWOOD @ - - 9‘ 8 9)‘ - -n
Nl sorse s | 3 | & |2 2|13 |3
3 =] = = 3
oL DENVER ; < g é‘ © g_ < ;
Z EASY ° "" = v - o
° r% ASHWOOD a % g i % a' g. 2 f-" % i
Places of interest 3 s 3 = |lo | 5|8 |8 |s|& |9 |7
BIRCHWOOD 2 & g = c g g 3 g fl
RENO o ] ra) =3
= scham @ | 3 | 3 | @ | § | > |2 |5 |2
= Dakota Zoo et 8 Wachter
wooosmmg 2 - @ @ @ @ @ e @ @ @
o = =
S z ¢ A B 7:.00 7:05 7:14 7:20 7:25 7:33 7:38 7:49 7:55
. — N
= Kirkwood Mall N\ =l 800 805 814 820 825 833 838 849 855
g mewEog g 50900 9:05 914 920 9225 9:33 9:38 9:49  9:55
Bismarck Event Center 1 E 10:00 10:05 10:14 10:20 10:25 10:33 10:38 10:49 10:55
[ ]
MR = ) 11:00 11:05 11:14 11:20 11:25 11:33 11:38 11:49 11:55
t 15
& Ghurch s £ _F 12:00 12:05 12:14 12:20 12:25 12:33 12:38 12:49 12:55
' & w w o =1
= Sertoma Community Center & "% g < 20 1:00 1:05 1:14 120 1:25 133 138 1:49 1:55
HORIVE - School ’ 2:00 2:05 2:14 2:20 2:25 2:33 2:38 2:49 2:55
SuperSlide Amusement Park oo — 3:00 3:05 3:14 3:20 3:25 3:33 3:383 3:49 3:55
[ ] 3 A LoopP
p é 2 _ . 4:00 4:05 4:14 4:20 4:25 4:33 4:38 4:49 455
§§ :UCK'NGHA@ T s 5:00 5:05 5:14 5:20 5:25 5:33 5:38 5:49 5:55
= Arrowhead Plaza § & = 4 2 6:00 605 614 620 625 6:33 6:38 6149  6:55
- © = TREE Dp & . .
Shoppmg Cen’[er 301 2&’} Bus departs from BSC CarTipusltransfer lpomt at 30 minutes after the hour.
g " e, Highlighted times do not operate on Saturdays.
N 3

widil




- Hall Marys g Helpers - b =
MEM, -~ Elkslg : . § BROADWAY BROADWAY - BROADWAY % "‘00% &
ORIAL 00| El % &
w . MAIN g o - = DeiL % &
L3 E = o~
) Places of interest moow 3 Eaue 0 5 _ - g
B S yannipin - Municipal FRCN FRONT & RAILROAD =
Ballpark % g Fron @
= Kirkwood Mall i 2 g FSWEET'E Event= & g | E £ E E - T
- o Center - = 22 SWEET £ %
o Trersite = aoven
Center & High F\iltenrg:s nes £ g
= Sons of Norway Park g INGALS Rise = INGALS = rarieypank 8 : ‘ .
=2 GARDEN INDIANA Bismarck-Burleigh State
INDIANA INDIANA Public Health Penitentiary
. . MEADOW pacotah Recovery
Center MICHIGAN & INDIANA
. Unl;eq Tr||beS“ ARBOR a g STARDLST %, MICHIGAN
n Technical College : 5
g Family 5, Kirkwood A ==
m Fare 4 Mall ARBOR sramousT 5 - - VERMONT
- (%]
e z v S Cash Wi 2 2
= University of Mary 5 J oody | Jeanette = % pq
m S BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY Myhre School & £
RIVERWOOD g PORTLAND BOZEMAN S = ~ BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY < BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY 2 Arl"xé
' : b = £ v
H = Bismarck A|rp0r’[ s BOISE S E Uit S ViRGINA z rock o
P = > - a
5 WILLOW DENVER Lnsner School = 2ND n a?l 5 PENNSYL VAN LOVETT R g ﬁ
= EASY SRD Shelfer £ == .53 z
% P oowe | 255258 s almant 0
S ASHWOOD = = o Tyg 5TH P guo>g 3 alma u
1 3 3 DorotAhy £ 6TH ik K E g = z
BIRCHWOOD o Moses > = 3 Dream 2 g
RENO School 0'1'00,9 LAl o RARK wrer | = MORRISON MORI
- i e 2 :
SOUTHWOOD S Wachter v 9TH gl‘g",ﬂ 4 BRANNIFF Q N 3 =
= a e & E:) o
= = Pool 10TH « e m
o WOODSMAN & < < \}@ S— FRONTIER 3
= w b= ™ =] - -
w = o 1]
* cotoane = B TUCSON z 2 ¢  BOEWNG AIRWAY %
g = = < o z CONTINENTAL 2
g = S <« 2 = o« 2
AUGSBURG & 2 2 s S i @ Ed
g A 5 T £ E DELTA < >
HAMBURG 3 ) Ak = = |
3 g 5
3 Green Route Mol
éornerstone g S ST LOUIS 0"”"593,”
southbound Northbound Church & 2 o 8 3 Ascension TACOMA AVENUE
w = a o o
MUNICH wiye = 5 2 = Church
o) N > Solheim = 3 3 i - S
] =3 c 3 School SRS 3 =
Q = G‘a’o &> Z 7z,
b1 @ 4 ¢l 3 5 \ g 2 0% % B
m S o | 0o - BEDFORD MARIETTA LooP & wWwe % B o
s |9 | ¢ & 21 s | B o |3 g § o & %
3 |2 |2 e | 2z |3 |¢ ||z = £ 8 % & i
-+ - -+ < =
Ay " - - = ° c & BUCKINGHA £ z § g
z g 0 y @ 5 @ 2 S g z S GLEDD & 5 GANTAFE
o @ =3 ) = ) ® r s o ® S = R -
©v o > < o |25 A 2 P o wn S %/ &,
23 |8 |o|=2|®|Es|8 |2 |3 |2 |4 z meE Oy ® ¢
s |2 |3 |8 |>»|58|&8 |3 |2 |8 |%” % o
g @ & o c |mol| 8 9 = @ o Lo L7
® % 5 12X Bismarck Airport
(A @® A6 9 @ 06|60 | Y
7:00 7: 7:08 7:12 7:16 7:25 7:36 7:41 7:46 7:48 7:55 — o
@"o
8:00 8: 8:08 812 816 825 8:36 841 846 8:48 8:55 FFNE _®2 SANTAFE
[e]
9:00 9: 9:08 9:12 9:16 9:25 9:36 9:41 9:46 9:48 9:55 s = FORT BERTHOLD AVE |
10:00 10: 10:08 10:12 10:16 10:25 10:36 10:41 10:46 10:48 10:55 5 z UTTC Wellness %
= j
11:00 11:03 11:08 11:12 11:16 11:25 11:36 11:41 11:46 11:48 11:55 1 Center 3
12:00 12: 12:08 12:12 12:16 12:25 12:36 12:41 12:46 12:48 12:55 -‘,—,WAﬁww§ ‘_©—m
1:00 : 1:08 1:12 1:16 1:25 1:36 1:41 1:46 1:48 1:55 E <§RANDENBURG
200 2:03 208 212 2:16 2:25 2:36 2:41 2:46 248 255 5 £ M % e o
2 £ ¢° S N . . «
3:00 3: 3:08 3:12 3:16 3:25 3:36 3:41 3:46 3:48 355 | = :z ?,% 5 University of Mary Bismarck Campus
4:00 4:03 4:08 4:12 4:16 4:25 4:36 4:41 446 4:48  4:55 Ll & S Ay
5:00 503 5:08 5:12 5:16 525 5:36 541 5:46 5:48 5:55 || - sucien BURLEIGH > BuRLEIGH $ LEIGH
&
6:00 6: 6:08 6:12 6:16 6:25 6:36 6:41 6:46 6:48 6:55 é % - «% Pmmcao,vg’
Bus departs from U-Mary Lumen Vitae Building at 30 minutes after the hour. ; § ng\%m ReGey;

x
Highlighted times do not operate on Saturdays. ,”./ ll I/ —I
) 4



4 Red Route

Eastbound

Westbound

7 7
2, o 2,
g E Q U— e ) v >
3 - o - 5 = .
T [ - w0 3
2 a8, s |8 (83,823 LsaLLe on = Bismarck KOA Campground
s c c 0 Q8% | o € o
w @ 3 - g > F 3 3 § a w BOUNDARY
(7] -+ - 5 < < nQ = = -+ -+ (7]
Cle S ls || 3|22 A I . = = Pinehurst Square
S| 3 |2 |5 ] s |22 5 13 |8 Super =M BOUNDARY MORRIS q
T - = n [*] - = L] P 0
3|8 |8 |3 |g|aléi|3|8|8 3 " o Shopping Complex
c 5 5 £ 5 5 E Y
G | _ | @ ! 4 S lom| a3 | @ |® & ﬁ% g o
(AJKBINCIKDIKE]) GAKDIKC) }
wo
@ @ Horizon School SLATE ‘% 5 =2 = § S LovELanD
4, = - N, =3 o w E2 = E
7.00 7.03 7:.09 7:13 7:18 7:25 7:35 740 7:44 7:48 755 &/000 % £ Cash Wise 5 8 % - - g SENECA gy 2 : 7 E
‘& e o SKYLINE &5 S w 3 = % < w
800 803 809 813 818 825 835 840 844 848 855 R = ! §  Foods I - = I 2
L 43RD 43RD | o N s
9:00 9:03 909 913 9:18 9:25 9:35 940 9:44 9:48 955 g sf% E:acepomt 458D = 43RD
: £8 & zChurch 3 o Social Security LAMETON g =
10:00 10:03 10:09 10:13 10:18 10:25 10:35 10:40 10:44 10:48 10:55 2% gz 5 £z Building 2 2
= = = MAHONE @ =
11:00 11:03 11:09 11:13 11:18 11:25 11:35 11:40 11:44 11:48 11:55 TE a2 % DAIVE Oy, NORTHVALEY y :
@ = S log ALBERTA %
12:00 12:03 12:09 12:13 12:18 12:25 12:35 12:40 12:44 12:48 12:55 S § WALTER WAY ”/"Qg, ""o% HAY CREEK
] B < BRETON _ 2,
1:00 1.:03 1:09 1:13 1:18 1:25 1:35 1:40 1:44 1:48 1:55 2 BUCKSKIN | VERSAILLES g § COLEMAN z 8 b (@E KNUDSEN s
2 w S COURT = CHAmBLy 3 SON DR 2
2:00 2:.03 2:.09 2:13 2:18 2:25 2:35 2:40 2:44 2:48 2:55 g SUDBURY e ® % £ ¥ o NORTH VALLEY &
g = < 3 a - © Legacy
3:00 3:03 3:09 313 318 325 335 3:40 3:44 3148 355 = YORKg S e § % e 3 & < Eihl KOA
g g S U, E g Z E S1100 Campground 2
4:00 403 4:09 4:13 418 425 435 440 4:44 448 4:55 g z g 4 BROME W z g8 : kg H
3 £ 2 CALGARY &£ m =m < =
5:00 503 5:09 513 518 525 535 540 544 548 5:55 HACKBERRY  EDMONTON 5 ’ e s o CALGARY g
ASS b EDMONTON s LGagy z PEBBLEVIEW ©
6:00 6:03 6:09 6:13 6:18 625 6:35 6:40 6:44 6:48 6:55 o oo BRANDON & N
. o ESTEVAN 2, é\ Q‘b T .
Bus departs from Mapleton Avenue Transfer point at 30 minutes after the hour. - TORONTO & %, =z & g = Menards ngﬂﬁt BET, S 5
PORTA S % =] & 9 ; Hanyy 3 ©
. . . S Z S = o Z Care Center =
Highlighted times do not operate on Saturdays. BRANDON E ROCKY POINT % 2 Edgewood 2 z 3 z
o ” ASPEN 2 z HARVEST LANE w % Vista ) o JERICHO ROAD 2
CiMARRoy o\ % = = £ = Ao 2
L 2, . 3 weiss Gg s > 3 5
o 5 coor % e &8 y Family: & 14th Street Mall 3 2 2 SARATOGA . SARATOGA > .
5 %, Z = L % g z % 9 = o} Family o
S W = N, S Fare o 2 ) = -3
& o © S DODGE EN @ £ MAPLETON 2 Z % z 2 S Fare S
& g S . g S ONTARIO g C?_Iqtl;‘ryf - \@?‘ > A 2 % g 2 FRANKUIN e FRANKLIN 2
o & i - ) 5 = > 2
g ° ) & Izu%E, VANCOUVER Sch%ol - Safetily = = E g COLORADO % e 3 &
= COUNTRY WEST ENTURY CENTURY CENTURY Ins. Bldg > K3 &
ix CENTURY CENTURY
. o . =~ INDEPENDENCE = - YDC .
2 Centennial = g JSND North 5 < z
Z,  sANTA ESchool % APOLLOJ & - T g 8%
T GERTRUDIS = S N = : %2 2 %
° g P N 5 CHATHAM 2 2 2 %
w Lar] E
= y SPRINGFIELD WEATHERBY 4 X 9 Ga\e 'b\\ - <55 2% %
& 2 = W BROWNING e 2, S sz, W Z park 28" 3 3
B e i & S 2% & 4 COMMONS GATEWAY INTERSTA N E =
3 [ o REWMNGTON z [ %v » TE S"’lo/, CHEVY CHASE e
PINTO MHicy w % & = o & = 3 = g Y,
i & DOHN 5 = STONE 5 T & T 4
= CENTURY o i s INTERSTATE Shiloh
s = - = INTERSTATE Christian
GOLF Pinehurst School
Shopping For ana
S Complex D 194
ot 808
B® ‘ﬁ McDonald's TURNPIKE TURNPIKE
. i w CAPITOL
%9) = 2 z S w e « -
) E g 3 & = 2 = = SENATE 5 &L
T 5 = 2 & b a £ E Q NORTH o INTERCHANGE —'u%ﬁ' JACKSON v
ooy 2 & < = & & T F E GOVERNOR Miller MIRIAM
w S z 2 o N h = S s CAPITOL =
. = 5 5 orth © 2 2ot School 45, 2
4 z Brook CAPITOL CAPITOL Yy 2 %
- &8 = I =_ z = ALLISON g %
. g ST BENEDICT Ma 2 SHADY £ = 8 = T CENTRAL  © GRANT H 2
Family w = z i « = g = LONGLEY £ W
N CAPITOL @ S CENTRAL = HAR z =
£ < - z 2 e SPAULDING MASTERSON - 2l BERRY s
o, cENTRAL £ ik = & = Northridge . = 5 & COOLIDGE g 2 2 E
"1, " "oz S 35 2 SV School 5B E z = 5 E HERITAGE s o g m, 3 5 3% %;- :
OWENS = g = - z = 2= g z 5§ ¢ 5 5 % 3 -
— WCHSC 2 OWENS OWENS = ; KENNEDY & HOOVER &5 § § ~ 23 %“
ik DIVIDE w DIVIDE DIVIDE % E DIVIDE =
Vo Tech Center YMCA  osace § H . = s = CRANE
= Z E
COLLEGE CHEROKEE o< & B L e 2 2 ° s,
BSC = 2z b = 5 £ & & E & 2 2 £ gy, S ARy %,o =
Campus & Student Union % TETON e & 2 2 g8 & § 5 Wevgy Ay % 2
LAFOREST S
& z % e Sta_te 5 Pioneer S z BALTyg z a
FnwaRNe a cHef Manitnl Y. School S e o @ 2 >

= North Walmart

= Cashwise Foods

Places of interest

/L

VY J & @/

=




S . N 3
Places of interest o w N E O § B S N > =
. LAFOREST N :? BAL = &
State | %, Ifslorrlmeelr 8 z Tus = " = 2
_— i %), choo o & 5 = >
= Hillside Park Capito T BRAMAN = & - V75 3 = ® t
= , 2 = & Bw 2
. CAPITOL Heritage = St.Anne’s = > 5% . £
= Sanford Hospital GROUNDS Center HANAFORD . ™ & g 7
) Simle w L -l & VANTASSEL SHANNON 5:
School= g = Y 5
Boulevard PORTER - 5 - HILLVIEW ':|_: = ﬁ/oﬁ
= Tatley-Eagles Park " R 2 Tl E e gy, e g
- — 2, issouri = 2.
BOULEVARD Apartments BOULEVARD BOULEVAR ‘I’ Slope VALLEY VIEW “%: H
=Bis-Man Transit Center 5 £ & = 5 Y StVincents K
F . @ - N N. Home s
=/ Will-Moore Yy DX < 2 I A 3 ik CHIVAS
< = = «©
=Dakota Center for School 0 £ = 3 2 o COLUMBINE  _
Independent Livi E — =’ % s 2
ndependent Living Bisl-nll'aLCk s _ £ chvELLA 7 S
-
. D Martin — Scll1%ol D D D S n S BITTERROOT 2
= Burleigh County . RIS e [ AsT BREEN
. dults P ¢ School c 0 < . . S o ER BEGONIA
T
Senior Adults Program = E I E oz = E E E Ez g E 5 o2 g = eyl S 3 o . _
B - = S i A 2 - 5 ~— o~ NN N % g . Rit A 'I(':rantsn
Library - B , 4 Mu:'pah % % enter
A 5 A = % & _School ® YR
z A A > @ ROSSER -
. ROSSER ROSSER = SER & =
Sanford.  CHISt. Alexius > e p— ?0° - & g
y Health = Medical THAYER Genter T i s & E
— ﬁi / MSt. THAYER T Hei':\vens < & =
a arys & Helpers ) =
Y BROADWAY BROADWAY BROADWAY %\o 00(% g
g MAIN = DCIL % %
Eastbound Westbound = MAIN S (D) « <
» N\ oc
n @ @ ) FRONT '?:,_: RAILROAD %
- = n o m
5 m 3 | 3 ‘ = FRony '
o 3
H 0 g2 =|3 ° | 3 2 G Eventt & 5 SWE £ E E & )
- 3 = 3 o § c:-,c- 2 g I o BO = (4)
| 2 =y 2 5 |8 |l 2 | & - WEN N BOWEN %
s | 3 s 5 8 5 |2 ® | = 3 Verge - Q
wSla | |2 (22|02 |vs| w | o |28 Fitness Nes = S =
20 |8 |w® |cB|85|8E| 8|8 |72 = INGALS = TATLEY PARK &
2| 2|2 |8 |5z|52(|33|3 |3 |52 Bismarck-Burleigh State
25|28 |5 |8 |RS|(ZE|ed| e | (25 INDIANA  Public Health Peribry
(ARKBAKCAKD] O ® 0|6 g S S INDIANA
6:25 6:38 6:41 6:45 6:55 & STARDUST%’@ MICHIGAN
7:00 7:06 7:10 7:13 7:20 7:25 7:38 7:41 7:45 755
(wood = =y
800 806 810 813 820 825 838 841 845 855 N ORBIT £ 5
/ 9:00 9:06 910 9:13 9:20 925 9:38 9:41 9:45 9:55 - R STARDUST &3 = ; '
10:00 10:06 10:10 10:13 10:20 10:25 10:38 10:41 10:45 10:55 S Cash W 1ociie g S pq
11:00 11:06 11:10 11:13 11:20 11:25 11:38 11:41 11:45 11:55 Myhre School & Z
12:00 12:06 12:10 12:13 12:20 12:25 12:38 12:41 12:45 12:55 OZEMAN S T BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY BISMARCK EXPRESSWAY 2 Arb¥'€
I
1:00 1:06 1:10 113 120 1:25 138 1:41 1:45 1:55 2 s F £ I = @Ao?‘“
200 2:06 2:10 2:13 2:20 2:25 2:38 2:41 2:45 255 Z Wachter =  ,yp  United N 2 N a ROCK 'S
. LANSlNG'\ School = ay L PENNSYLVAN]A % ﬁ
3:00 3:.06 3:10 3:13 3:20 3:25 3:38 3:41 3:45 3:55 > 3RD  ghelfer 2w o = N
400 4:06 410 4:13 4:20 4:25 4:38 441 445 455 DENVER 4TH 4TH S $gzs¢ S ®> _— £=: Super sams
500 506 510 5:13 520 525 538 541 545 555 - 5TH 228523 1 @ Walmart Ciub
=
6:00 6:06 6:10 6:13 6:20 6:25 ' R . 6TH : 3 Dream © £
o o ~
Bus departs from Bis-Man Transit Facility at 30 minutes after the hour. o’l’co 7TH PARK Center s >
. : : ) 8TH A S MORRISON MORRISON
Highlighted times do not operate on Saturdays. AUy rc = =
Wy 9TH Thrift 2 BRANNIFF < S 5 z
- Store w & = o




IAV HIZL

p= 1

Roosevelt

MN 3AY HIZL
MN 3AV HLIL

1TH

3RD ST SW

ZBIH S| NW

6 Purple Route

yaediarepn
S19A1Y SuiSey
9AY JUO0I4 ALY

= Mandan Softball Complex

= Morton Mandan
Public Library

19TH ST SW

3S IAY HIv L

Ft. Lincoln
School 20TH ST SE

2IST ST SE

\

10TH AVE SE
11TH AVE SE

z Southbound
27TH STNW 27TH STNW g
3z v
= o =
EE - 3 2 o g < o Iy
sz O3 : = (0] = a 3 m
N Z = o o 3 < o 3 )
z g Z =.
= = E] o = Q. o [ < = 3
ITH STNW = Q. Q =1 <
24 = -+ = 3 ° (0] g
Super ] m S @ g = o =) s
WalMart = 7 o = 2 o T 9 = ad| &
alMart = Mandan A 9 I S 2 = 3 o L O s
% High School > E o & <4 Q
o Q g [ 0 C o o w T
“”YED, 3 g (] = o T 5 5 [o T -
ay a2 > 3 3 S a a > o Q
= 2 ) Q o o = o © o a
@ E] =X a S |< 3 S e s @
o
”y =
$33" Tme . C ARKCANCEAROINE RN FARGARKHAN |
w2 R g 20 ey -
2 3 Ok @ 7:00 7:05 7:11 7:25 7:33  7:40
is and E
s Clrkschool = 9:00 9:05 9:11 9:25 9:33  9:40
2 28 5 11:00 11:05 11:11 11:25 11:33 11:40
Zamsn £ 2 E guper sy,
= umper . . . . . .
2——— Y b 1:00 1:05 1:11 1:25 1:33  1:40
z
z 1ITH STAW 3:00 3:05 3:11 3:25 3:33  3:40
DIVISION STNW 5:05 5:11
Brave 5 3
Center gt T oz ) Bus departs from Family Fare Mandan 30 minutes after the hour.
9THSTNW_ EN) 3“\5‘“‘“ 2 g
E: s %2 2 % Z Gt z
= E 2 T 2 "\ &
STHSTNW = ;,2 st E Z % ,\é 3
7THST z ol z m & W 5 s B2
el z stV W ’”Sim £ 2%
st e 2 = 2 z & g 2
st st st E ;T‘n % e 2 ) = %
<z 2 -
st st 3 Ec‘:‘z“'“ z
= z NEGyster Z
9 3 e Z o STVECuster 2 /
a”%, T . 2 ZwgWi o3 Schodl v
< = T 2z % 3 % g
MOSTNW 2 ’,%\z z z g‘z z =
] NDSTNW = = st MAINST Centre,
S99 e Inc. &
z ES =] &
z > Tistst W ﬁ ST ] . Qgé\\
£ 5 = da Family < 2
B Morton Vipcary Fare H = £ )
MAIN O pul o £ = e % ’(Oo,,
RLINGTON ST : = S
g Burlington Mall / % ERH Z
I 2 33 2 5 05 = TSt mEE I s B 2B %
g g zswew:z 3 2 S Spirit e COUNTRYSIDE LANE
apsTSw 2 22 2 Z g E 2ND ST SE o of Life R3
3RD ST SW > >
Iﬁ o % 3
g::yhﬁt‘ﬂrk I = ANTELOPE % - %72 g 5 ELM i ATHSTSE & ’1/00
4THSTSW = I o 2 2 < = Yl smsTse =
T 4THSTSW g BUFFAL c E %y £ POPLAR e 2
o = sTHsTSW = SWCOYOTE & [ 6TH STSE o @
= 2 W peeR = 7 A&BSTSE w““w“
2 )
eHsTSW B ™ 6THST:W = smeapow  EDEER CDS::E Rodeo
= = z Grounds
TTHSTSW s and
Race
Track
-
Places of interest
10TH ST SE
1ITH ST SE
NTH ST SE Da kotah
A H
w w @ Centennial
@ w » W
= Sunset Park A (S
=z = z
£z E °
~ o @ 14TH
= Eagles Universal Park & Prairie West
0 & Golf Course
&

[

SCHAFER

SCHLOSSER

E]
m
o
=
=
o

4a

Northbound
o]

o
=
91 o
S )
2.z
-+
nl 2 [s®
= = o 3
wn 9 o ~+ (Q
2|2 |32
sZ| 8 |28
=0 o =~ a

Jjooyds Asejuswa|g
ujooui] uo4
@ uepuelp aJe4 Ajlwey

= saue] Aempial

(L

@ 1°0u2s usiH uepueny
@ uepuel 3se3 piojues

@ jlewje uepuep

@ 191Ud) aAe.g UBpPUEBIA|

8:00 8:07 8:09

00
w
o)
0o
w
©
00
S
AN
00
=
[o0]

10:00 10:07 10:09

12:00 12:09

H
cor = R
= 8
@ ERN
= &
> ] <
2
= =
s, s BUCKSKIN v
< b
o @ &
2 &
o] 8
wn g ARABIAN
0 Z
0 = 2 CALGARY
Q EDMONTON
3 3 EDMONTON
L] BRANDON
c ESTEVAN e
w TORONTO &
RTAGE $
$
@ BRANDON <
ASPEN
8:55 0. oF
10:55 gy 2
£ ONTARIO

12:55

2:00 2:09

4:.00 4:07 4:09

6:00 6:07 6:09

39TH AVE SE

40TH AVE
3S IAY QHEY

19TH ST SE

2IST ST SE

IS HA AVE M

SHo,
ALy
0p g,
3S AV H19Y

Bus departs from Family Fare Mandan 30 minutes after the hour.

o«
i}
=]

=

anyswigo

XAVIER

PIONEE)
R 33IN0I M

HIGHLAND AcREs pp

BERRETH
MIDWAY
WILLIAMS

daHova1 NIVLdYD
SUNSET

NBAY DR SE

did

35 4001 S3LY

Raging
Rivers

MCKENZIE DR

B A Ay

N
&

==
§=;  VANCOUVER

2 : 55 CENTURY

VALCARTIER

&% g

INDEPENDENCE T ]
>
4:55 APOLLOD &
= S
w ~
6:55 WEATHERBY =
5 = 2
o
BROWNING 52 o, S ("%
g 2% &
» REMMINGTON &5 2 < 7§ ¥ N
& % & = ¢ %
ITHICA = DOHN % I3 REDSTONE -
& = 5
INTERSTATE
TURNPIKE TURNPIKE
o 5 w I3
g a 'S = = =
B [ g} [ o £ E 2 NORTH
= $ z 2 £ § % =
2z o o = ° 3 s B
5 z @ < North & = CcAPITOL
o E Brook
- Mall I
ST BENEDICT a g SHADY 5
=3
a z CENTRAL
o =z =
3 4 E g g
z B i z £ = kavaney  Northridge = =
= s 5 2 chool & K
a = OWENS
— " DIVIDE
YMCA  0sAGE § o g
a o<
CHEROKEE h ©
2 b
%
%
2,
z % State
. 2 Capitol
o =
o
H ARIKARA CAPITOL Héri
H
5 GROU L
S SEMINOLE Y
Sloux
BOULEVARD BOULEVARD
TOWER St. Mary's - -
F Middle 5 K 5
F School F
MASON .ﬁ%ﬁ =/ Will-Moore
< School
. = E
2 S Hughes
S z = Admin.
£ z & b
£ = ° Martin
G Luther = &
L C a c ¢ School ¢
B 5 5 2 2 E E
s g E 2 % =z 5 &
R%o?]eveilt z ] Nl 8
chool E] ibrar
A Cathedral A y T
g
. 2% 2 ROSSER
= )
s 3% Sanford
2 %82 THAYER Health =
T 3 z H ci
“og 8 Hall M
L) = E BR al e
Iy Elks S 0ADWAY
Pool .~
MAIN 5
z
=
2 L ALLEY
® S yawen; Municipal M
Ballpark
SWEET - a SWEET -
2z 5 EVE{It K &
Riverside o0 by BOWEN u
Education,, 5 i Verge
Center £ High Fitness
2 INGALS Rise




m
z
g
o o
2 g [ s
S = 2 3 @
2 s B 2 4
RN 2 z H 8 E
E H E] 8 ul
avos 3 5 3 2 \
wN =
3oz, WOLLO 2 E] & yasniLny
o s &
S Nog. £ HOIFENG
S "Oomy, %
& % HolaTuNg . —
9 2 =z
S w— HOIT NG 3 o 2 E . .
HoiZ e % S 3 2 wqumssHown g
191U9) anIaSRY o % % 23 Z z
Auny sn " ungizud % VLY b
—— 2 E
oy, s B
uNENION 5
0 L1ISI2ATUN
snduwre) yorewsig A1ejy jo L had SO
[Rr— N g °
= 2 H
3 g 3
ES S
© =
@ o
n Jsjus) 3
a =2
S ssau|lpM OLLN FAVINYS s 30NZAY NOGNOT
@ R ATIIAYld
3 &
JAY QT0H1438 1404 = A
3 173
& 9, «
o e % &
% =g H
A H H
M Vie, =
& °
o> 2 3
Hodity yosewsig o 40 a3y % -
o, L = s & §
% = s
¢ & = < ERC g NO3TIVO
: ! st 1f
S 2 vonbiong EF
J 3 = =%
WS s £ 2 3 7 W
InNAY 3490 A £: 35 g % e
2 H z a
4 o oF S 4001 VLN (TR >
o % %, R 9 gaNYooNe
o, %
L R ® 100498 34 Homnw
% 18038 o wisyjos % S s 5
% P N 2 3 NS Ed § HINOOHO!
- ) s z z M y & £ S
oRe. 3 = 3 s o HOINNW £ ¥ & 9
FEE <o E Ez f= 28 $ 9 &3
Y01 e yainyg g 8 8 E 2 yanyy < 5§ ¥3ddIo
— = 95! 2.9 H 0)S13U40:
3INNIAY YWOOVL \QizucIsV 3 H] U0
s, = == yalHom
Uy H3LHOVM S & A
— = DUNGNYH S 3 e
Nisve @ g & = S
ot S H = 35 = z
5 o ° = < > 24ngsHNY 2
N ¥NSS30 = 2 s z E 2 <
= =] S H
= v1Ea z - ES g H 5 IN90100
— 3 3 5 5 E] NOSONL - 2 B A
G @ TYLNINIINOD z z S - 3 N
2 onmoa gz E g & NYNSa0OM s
L g - g o 2 3 S
] 431 S
& s AV ol o 1004 5 S G0OMHLNOS 3
2 walLNOU JalyoeM 8
2 10l S,
3 3 alog s eualy 20 =
z & HINNVYS 2 4yl HLE (oM BIaqUINEYS o
g s 3 2 o1y HL8 %, 100405 » Q0OMHOUIE
| 2 § g 5 o Mo, SasO|\ | 3 2
B g = wava 3 fwoog g8 coomnsy B
e NOSIKHOMN % sowe g . Hig El v, 2 @ %
§ NOSIHHOW ~ < g u z 23,0 I 5 15 #
3 E I E2REz His H3ANIQ -
I =39¢35sZ v Hip =
< $a3zzzs: Lt Tl ¥3ANIQ MOTIM
any  pewie, L $5°83 8 ,_wﬁs._w ae o _oo%ws . g
8 7 e S gy E 3si08
SWeS jadng . = > S 2 pajun ML = O
s = = &
4/_|_\v s et 3 o = El anvLHod E
= Wl E = L S
42@«_8: ¥ NOUYINSIE I./ o
o S
NS MoHYISIg @ |ooyas kN spoo4 - A
3 H apsuear | Sp 3
WS H W asim Used 2 aley
2 g . BN | o, b
va 2 @ 1SNaHvis Hoguy i Ajwey
MB = < Liado toogx .v— @ Hogdy
9
INOWY3A A =2 S 10U8)
% 3 K131099Y YEI00BQ 110 qyay
Y 150081 E fn 007
NYBIHOIN % NvOIHOIN o NEGHYD = ejoyeq
>
NVIONI YNVIaN] - z
YNVIONI asiy S 2 18ju3) Hed
Y N ssoupld ybiH & " uoneonp: apisIany
= ! S
ylleaH algnd WYL = sy R L NIMO s = o)
Kienuapuag yBraping-yosewsig s E Tion —— .
ajels B Namog L _.M_M - R 133ms _m
% Namos___n s 3 5 g ] EERS Faizams . yled|jeg VH 2 o
", E 133MS ERE o edioniy N g o D, 8 v
"y > b LNOYS ATV il = %vo@ K
oy, 3 1NOH - E %y, 3
S < Moz L N0Sisy %y,
avouTivy 3 = B NIV 8gd
—
g w NIV Nivia k- s <3 My, y Yy
B wn 5 oy, [ 1omavoss H e Maingapy o
& =
3 " = AVMOvOKg AvMavoyg skie | u 2 2 E % E RN
2 o) : ! g Z E
z oa A¥Mavosa 1S HIAVHL 58%2% = g ¢ 0 yueg
2 e d 3 21p3| &=L yyeay 3%s I any
K] o, 2 SiodidH ey HIAVHL |BIIP: ar 283 = s e
& % 3 N SUEaH s = SNIXa|V 1S IHD pioju uassoy 2 R 1 E:
2 g Jolu; gz
g 2 & g .- = w3ssod < Jeesoy — i (EApOUEY oY w 7o
E
) & 3 = 3 v E: £ 2 yonesooy |
3 & < El e : z b
@ v v 1 . 2 5 8
= = a TH— B i
u3ss0Y ~ T qa 5 8 2 3 2 =
8 g oS & “, g 3 % = 3 § § & = Z 3 = F 6 5 9 5 "2 = ONILY3N
A S Z fydiny > 23 8 v oy 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 00yog * - 8 E n
3 £ ® 8 8 3 3T > | = =
S ely @ S o R @ 3 B Hu E 2 S 3 Jayim a g 3 - = 2
Y Y 5 o 2, 3 [ i looyas = UHEN Slilupy 2 =\ 2 o 2
I a | 2 g ]
- - a _._a_:m_ saybny g g i W Jgoron A
VINOD38 Halsy 3 g a yolewsig 2 ) z
3 2
o WALl 3 [ R NosYW z 3 Lagsoy, &
[ 100! 3 z 5 b0 2 5
4 3 2 g 2 - > S 3 3 S EO] =
v S s ¢ § g 100405 5 o 3
g P oo 4 s 3 2 A = i & ‘glooyes 2
- K i = 3 = E ML 3 K3 s 's810) &
| o© | 5 5 : . o o o, ol 3 5
SYAIHD B " SWOH'N O M:mstm% auvAIIN0E . o ﬂ% v Z 5 =
ol g £
@ SJU3JUIA IS Y RTIN0S QsvAIIN08 anusAy Q VS mw4:ou 3 .
— w ER
P IAATTIVA 2 = pieasjnog H % g 2
2 e < Y e 431804 8 Tonmzs 3 % 3 "Nk
2 N El o g 8
Z 3 =
E % Yo manTIH - 2 3 MIATIH m_wo.uw% 1ae3 SaNnoys VavIY H = 3
W Yoy . 2 =4 ™ oIk o obeIsH 10L1dvD - 3 sadvmaa @
2 () e & g ugpaInos g seuuy 1§ E ’ El £ sndwe)
2 ] ) ]
= NONNVHS ® H E A g wown uspms | & S
H £s M = < NYvEE Y, onden s % 2
@ [ 28 5 S 3 » 3 3
: i N PO s "\ oIS
3 o Stg, & ’ = % BHOKH
= = &l <o & 183404v1 g 8 3
2 8 8 5 SL1yg s z 8 28 3 3§ 3 3 5 % £ % avso  YIINA 3ama AUYNYD
o =
3 = S Exue}%: 3 = g g 3 3 F 3 * NowavH = LR E = 3
2 9, Mo Q H 3 WaYH 3ana SNamo
2 % RN g 5 y 3ama Mo H °
=
H %, & =5 SN I 28 2w
o 3aIna mm S swawo n R 100Yos et £ 3z Ei- &
« El = o 2 El 2 abplyuoN Z z 3 10L1d¥0
S = ~ A AG3INNIM 2 ERE I =42 4 x
[, g s S ¥3N0OH s o J9VLIIH z E = =
28 x c g = ¢ @ 2 103N38 1S =
% 58 3 E ms 00 g % w oNIqNYds 5 WHINGD " It 5
Y g2 2 & S 390110 E NOSHALSY 0 -E. Aa¥HS s IS = B
= A = m = 2 = 3 = i
E 3 T §  ONas xaon0n 5 o 3 - e g 4 % ] 2
2 3 E] E = _E_%olll— z 2 YHON N @ B 03
E o g Ihwyo NOSITIY oL1dvo a o E E 8 p z = = (\
N 3 5 3 HONE3A0D =223 38 3 & 3 & g SpleUogoN Ga e
% 3% % HLHON ] 2 H S e Ot
%, 2 M, couo W é.%/\ o S 5 z
) 2 "% |ooys P F9NVHOHILNI EES E > 3 DI m”“un—__%_w
r d 109
& NoSiow g LML o dsnyeud Lo o uw
$ - -
AVER 4 0L1dvd = o B
B 3LVISHILINI o OINId
@
= -, = o &vw nHoa 2 YOIy 2
['6) 100408 aviseaN R 2 ossey I z a 3 .
L 8 E 32 w\oe % & % \Glonwway S o g E
& T & 2 % 3 Z S E Z =
> s&w\ S m ONINMOHE o) h m )
AYM3LYD SNOWI0D &, N ° 3 Q13HONIEdS siangigzs @
AUVISHEIINI N % $ i A@UIHLYIM unys g
= =
E ooyas 3 HINNOD
%, //@?0./@0 & Bomoay ﬁ@y _._w_E_m.E_ﬂ.xv ]
%, 35YHO ANIHO e $ S ¥ i .
¥ 3 ued = = San = 1SIM AHLNNOD E
= .2 W B I 30N3ONZEN R— £
« z ¢ £
2 8 z z83 3 3 YUON ansr = AININGD 3 R g 5
- ~ wehsho b E JaA S N z 3 0 ° &
5 5 g ¢ AUNLNZD 43AN0 ; £ 100 3 o ey, <
4 5 E = AHNLNZO |00yos H - by
T 8 & & 15 bpasu = yBIH mw OIHYINO z Man, s
S o o es S Yo s z . Aq00 £
% ALY H E Mmoﬁo.{o = fumua) s 5 &® P %, 6»%5%«;6
< g 0av40100 3 e S £ aW % o
> L 5 < & NOLFTdVIN =3 % av R
L, = z 2 z g L b % ol i
= &£ = - C7
g 2 NITINVES m = z % E IIEW ISSaS oL & SsiIM™y Jadsy ovTIIavD % b
5 = NITINYEA 3 3 72 % 2 > 2 2 NOGNVEE "
§ sie _ E 5 L g % E] 2 104 008 g $ DU
2 INVH AN
S fyue LVEVS " YOOLVHYS g ES o Vs — L S NW 4 5 OLNOHOL THUg,
5 == voo ¥ z 250 z % 8 o% % 8 VIZETEE] NOGNYHE NiogINIssy >
2 NO S poomsbp3 spieus|y el S " ayle
B Qyou OHonar Iaue) aley = & s jotbone 2 Nomonas  ausziovH
<z 2 o
2 e T yijeay Abiye 5 3 - 2
= S Mg isiideg ° Tro 3 AVOIVO H z
8 z 3 )
= d g z = 5
MaeE ) - VYOIV awous b Nvigvy g oA =
s z 3 8 g H
e 48 H Y, & = 8
h YOO 2 R g K £ ] “ nungans S zvawmaavs
Z I ==t = g S m
2 E 2 5 8 S b 5 o
: HLHON Z g H Lunoy S s saTIvsHan || Niisxiong e NHOH:
2 punoibdwey 100y & A nose g Ao S NVATI00 S &8 2
3 H W » S ) > 2
H yby = 4 3 §
Yo ke El 27 o AYMEILVM Mrggo, & < =
3, m 3 o mm & aNYTH3A0
% %, V1438V Ina 5 3 Z 1o & = Yo
Y3340 AVH 7 z&v&v NOSTN e m 5} W/ % g
p— LEON "%, Z
N3SanNNM AITVAR! INOHYI % m younyo S \4\_@ s z
juiodagery _ 2% &
NOL8WY1 Qdey &
E z ey = % o
£ g i a ooox\ 900391
z z %
ey
g S = = - spoo4
> £ e Fanrfhye < se: 10049s uoztioH
g < 3 5 s z 2 £ osImused s
] e i E = 2 22 @ g
2 m 2 =z 5 e 2= i
z = 2 2 £
OAT8 INTAYS
N =
sepanes uo una3ou op 9 anoy aino 2 MGV
o moy | ¢
SOeIdWR UO Saw s pay BB+ G anoy m vewem \
2
3
L Wouos ¥ P T sng paxt g quse dodng _-Mu_ O Z
m N
£ € OIN0Y  — E\
WP sojsues UeAl-stg
£ Z ooy  m—
auoz dojs oN T — PR ]
Lo
sopus O




Paratransit Service

ADA Paratransit service is provided to complement the fixed
route service by providing transportation for those who are
physically or mentally incapable of riding the fixed route service.
It is a curb-to-curb service with origin-to-destination upon
request.

OPERATIONAL HOURS

Paratransit service operates Monday through Saturday from
5:30 a.m. - 12:00 a.m. and Sunday from 7:30 a.m. - 2:30 p.m.
Holiday service hours are limited. Please visit our website at
www.bismantransit.com for more details.

QUALIFYING

In order to qualify under ADA regulations, an ADA application
must be filled out and returned to the Bis-Man Transit Admin
Office. Applications are available on www.bismantransit.com
under the Paratransit tab, or can be sent in the mail by calling
701-258-6817 Demand response service is also available for
those aged 70 or older. A valid photo ID must accompany the
application.

COST

The fare is $3.00 per one-way ride. Riders pay the driver with
exact cash or a punch card. Punch cards can be purchased

at the Bis-Man Transit Administrative Office, Family Fare, and
Cashwise for $12.00 per card. The punch cards have four (4)
$3.00 punches. Punch cards can also be purchased by clicking
"PAY ONLINE" at www.bismantransit.com, or over the phone by
calling the Bis-Man Transit administrative office at 701-258-6817.
If purchasing online or over the phone, tickets can be mailed or
picked up in office.

Riders may also utilize our diminishing balance feature, which
eliminates the need for exact change or punch cards. Please
call 701-258-6817 for more information.

SCHEDULING RIDES

Rides must be scheduled at least one (1) day prior to the pickup
during office hours (Mon-Sat: 8 am. - 5 p.m, Sun: 8 am.-2:30 pm,
Sun: 2:30 p.m. - 5 pm. via voicemail). Rides may be scheduled up
to 14 days in advance, unless safety protocols prevent this. To
schedule a ride, call the Bis-Man Transit scheduler at 701-223-
9001. When calling, have the following information handy:

-NAME -TIME, DATE, AND DAY OF TRIP
-PICKUP LOCATION -WHEN YOU WILL RETURN

-DESTINATION -SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
NEEDED FOR THE TRIP

The Paratransit service is a shared ride.
Please allow up to 1 hour for scheduled trips.

Find quick facts about public transportation throughout
the rider guide, provided by publictransportation.org.

PICKUPS

For an on-time pickup, a driver may show up anytime within

the 30 minute window. The bus will wait for 5 minutes after
arriving at the pick up location before moving on to the next pick
up or drop off location. Riders may opt in for SMS text message
notifications regarding their pick up window.

CANCELLING RIDES

To cancel a ride, contact the scheduler at least 30 minutes before
the scheduled pick up time. If riders fail to cancel rides at least
30 minutes before their trip, this will be considered a "No Show",
Please visit www.bismantransit.com for information on the

No Show Policy.

PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT (PCA)

A PCA assists a passenger with their mobility needs and rides
free of charge. A PCA may not be an ADA qualifying rider. The
reservation office must be informed upon scheduling that a
PCA will be present. Please note, only one PCA is allowed per
passenger.

COMPANIONS

Bis-Man Transit passengers may have a traveling companion
with the same origin and destination. The reservation office
must be informed upon scheduling that companions will be
present, The fare for a companion is $3 per trip.

DRIVER ASSISTANCE

At request, the operator will assist the rider to and from the
door and will help carry two (2) grocery-size bags or one (1)
collapsible cart, but will not bring packages past the first door.
Violations to this policy may result in suspension. They will not
do any lifting of people using mobility aids up or down stairs.
Please inform the scheduler at the time of booking if you require
this service.

CONTACT INFO

If a rider's contact information, emergency contact information, or
disability changes, please notify the Bis-Man Transit Administrative
Office at 701-258-6817

LOST AND FOUND

Lost and found items can be recovered at the Bis-Man Transit
Center at 3750 East Rosser Avenue in Bismarck. Call the CAT
Help line at 701-323-9228 to verify your item has been found.
Lost and found will be held for 30 days before being discarded.

STATEMENT OF NONDISCRIMINATION

Under Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and its related
statutes and regulations, no person or groups of persons shall,
on the grounds of race, color, or national origin, be excluded
from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise
subjected to discrimination under any and all profgrams or
activities funded in whole or in part with Federal funds. In
addition to Title VI, there are other non-discrimination statutes
which include sex, age, and disability. These requirements
define an over-arching Title VI/Non-discrimination and ADA
Program.

Contact the Administrative Office at 701-258-6817 to request
additional information on our nondiscrimination obligations or
to file a complaint. Persons with limited English proficiency
may receive language assistance free of charge upon request.

REASONABLE MODIFICATION

Bis-Man Transit will consider every request for reasonable
modification from individuals with disabilities. Language
assistance for persons with limited English proficiency (LEP) is
available free of charge. To request a reasonable modification
or language assistance, contact Bis-Man Transit at 701-258-
6817 on our website at www.bismantransit.com, or in writing at
3750 East Rosser Avenue, Bismarck, ND 58501

SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS

For CAT Bus and Paratransit bus service interruptions, visit us
on Facebook, X (the platform formerly known as Twitter), or our
website at www.bismantransit.com.

Service interruptions can also be heard by calling 701-323-9228
and selecting option number 5.

A household can save nearly $10,000 by taking public
transportation and living with one less car.

Americans ride public transportation
10 billion times a year.




